
2024-2025 Keiser University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-9   Conf: 12-4   Home: 11-7   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Ellison, Elise 26-26 690 26.5 127-243 .523 0-1 .000 109-160 .681 94 118 212 8.2 47 0 34 40 9 24 363 14.0
5 Schaefer, Elliana 26-25 750 28.8 113-277 .408 63-148 .426 51-62 .823 5 49 54 2.1 50 0 93 83 1 39 340 13.1
10 Hahne, Mimmi 22-22 552 25.1 86-180 .478 11-40 .275 34-41 .829 23 63 86 3.9 29 0 55 53 2 23 217 9.9
34 Hale, Jasmyn 28-21 636 22.7 89-179 .497 26-58 .448 19-38 .500 62 106 168 6.0 42 0 46 32 10 51 223 8.0
24 Schmidt, Avrie 28-5 479 17.1 71-159 .447 13-37 .351 35-46 .761 38 58 96 3.4 30 0 25 41 4 21 190 6.8
32 Simpson, Jade 28-9 564 20.1 78-169 .462 1-3 .333 31-58 .534 73 97 170 6.1 54 0 31 31 25 23 188 6.7
3 Cannon, Caidyn 28-3 532 19.0 46-157 .293 4-19 .211 52-87 .598 40 60 100 3.6 63 0 46 64 5 41 148 5.3
33 Avrach, Aly 27-1 352 13.0 40-131 .305 25-89 .281 28-38 .737 17 34 51 1.9 36 0 18 24 1 11 133 4.9
12 Oyama, Mahiro 28-28 780 27.9 50-151 .331 10-41 .244 14-21 .667 12 51 63 2.3 43 0 90 58 0 34 124 4.4
21 Bradford, Siera 8-0 72 9.0 10-21 .476 5-10 .500 4-4 1.000 3 10 13 1.6 2 0 6 8 0 3 29 3.6
23 Vamvakitis, Amalia 18-0 130 7.2 10-24 .417 1-4 .250 5-12 .417 11 21 32 1.8 20 0 10 11 2 6 26 1.4
13 Gudz, Jayla 9-0 50 5.6 2-16 .125 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.6 8 0 8 11 0 1 4 0.4
2 Testa, Adriana 8-0 36 4.5 1-9 .111 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 1 3 4 0.5 4 0 2 4 0 0 3 0.4
Total 28 5623 200.8 723-1716 .421 160-463 .346 382-569 .671 430 732 1162 41.5 428 0 464 473 59 277 1988 71.00
Opponents 28 5626 200.9 623-1642 .379 171-597 .286 278-404 .688 301 633 934 33.4 526 14 358 502 99 267 1697 60.61

Team Statistics KU OPP
SCORING 1988 1697
    Points Per Game 71.0 60.6
    Scoring Margin 10.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 723-1716 623-1642
    Field Goal Pct .421 .379
3 POINT FG-ATT 160-463 171-597
    3PT FG Pct .346 .286
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 382-569 278-404
    FT Pct .671 .688
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 9.9
REBOUNDS 1162 934
    Rebounds Per Game 41.5 33.4
    Rebounds Margin 8.1 –
ASSISTS 464 358
    Assists Per Game 16.6 12.8
TURNOVERS 473 502
    Turnovers Per Game 16.9 17.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 277 267
    Steals Per Game 9.9 9.5
BLOCKS 59 99
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.5
ATTENDANCE 1,713 1,104
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-95 9-123
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-84

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Keiser 454 452 561 509 12 1988
Opponents 363 426 442 463 6 1697

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/26/24 FORT LAUDERDALE W 85-41 167
11/04/24 TRINITY BAPTIST W 94-38 0
11/07/24 FLORIDA NATIONAL (FL) W 87-64 81

* 11/16/24 ST. THOMAS L 65-67 101
11/19/24 FORT LAUDERDALE W 92-48 79

* 11/23/24 WARNER (FL) W 81-63 124
11/26/24 vs Thomas W 72-40 84
11/27/24 WILLIAM CAREY (MS) L 69-79 205
12/06/24 TEXAS A&M  TEXARKANA W 77-62 0
12/07/24 at Loyola L 53-83 0
12/17/24 HUNTINGTON (IN) L 71-82 0
12/18/24 OLIVET NAZARENE (IL) L 80-88 0

* 01/04/25 NEW COLLEGE OF FLORIDA W 62-38 69
* 01/08/25 at Southeastern L 64-75 0
* 01/11/25 WEBBER INTERNATIONAL (FL) W 73-57 54
* 01/15/25 at Ave Maria (FL) W 62-56 487
* 01/18/25 FLORIDA MEMORIAL (FL) L 61-77 112
* 01/25/25 at St. Thomas W 70-64 43

01/28/25 FLORIDA NATIONAL (FL) W 76-52 72
* 02/01/25 at New College of Florida W 68-46 0

02/05/25 at Warner (FL) W 69-49 0
* 02/08/25 SOUTHEASTERN L 64-67 203
* 02/10/25 at Coastal Georgia (GA) W 69-56 153
* 02/12/25 at Webber International (FL) W 71-55 96
* 02/15/25 AVE MARIA (FL) W 76-72 91

02/19/25 at Florida Memorial (FL) W 65-61 325
* 02/22/25 COASTAL GEORGIA (GA) W 67-59 210

02/25/25 AVE MARIA (FL) L 45-61 145

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Keiser University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-4   Home: 5-3   Away: 7-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Schaefer, Elliana 14-14 429 30.6 59-157 .376 32-85 .376 39-46 .848 4 30 34 2.4 27 0 54 50 0 18 189 13.5
22 Ellison, Elise 14-14 390 27.9 63-123 .512 0-0 .000 54-79 .684 45 67 112 8.0 26 0 17 21 4 14 180 12.9
10 Hahne, Mimmi 13-13 335 25.8 50-94 .532 4-18 .222 14-16 .875 9 36 45 3.5 20 0 25 35 1 15 118 9.1
24 Schmidt, Avrie 14-1 231 16.5 40-77 .519 9-19 .474 18-25 .720 16 24 40 2.9 16 0 6 21 1 9 107 7.6
34 Hale, Jasmyn 14-12 313 22.4 38-80 .475 11-29 .379 8-17 .471 30 54 84 6.0 17 0 24 15 7 20 95 6.8
32 Simpson, Jade 14-2 246 17.6 32-73 .438 0-2 .000 11-17 .647 34 41 75 5.4 28 0 9 14 9 7 75 5.4
33 Avrach, Aly 14-0 179 12.8 19-59 .322 11-42 .262 20-26 .769 9 15 24 1.7 15 0 9 12 1 8 69 4.9
03 Cannon, Caidyn 14-0 262 18.7 18-70 .257 1-4 .250 20-38 .526 17 35 52 3.7 33 0 27 37 3 20 57 4.1
12 Oyama, Mahiro 14-14 384 27.4 18-65 .277 7-23 .304 8-10 .800 2 31 33 2.4 27 0 40 25 0 18 51 3.6
21 Bradford, Siera 2-0 18 9.0 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.5 1 0 1 2 0 1 5 2.5
23 Vamvakitis, Amalia 8-0 31 3.9 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 2-4 .500 3 5 8 1.0 6 0 5 3 1 1 7 0.9
13 Gudz, Jayla 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
02 Testa, Adriana 2-0 6 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2828 202.0 341-810 .421 77-227 .339 194-278 .698 192 367 559 39.9 216 0 217 243 27 131 953 68.07
Opponents 14 2821 201.5 315-833 .378 84-297 .283 133-199 .668 148 298 446 31.9 260 7 174 228 48 131 849 60.64

Team Statistics KU OPP
SCORING 953 849
    Points Per Game 68.1 60.6
    Scoring Margin 7.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 341-810 315-833
    Field Goal Pct .421 .378
3 POINT FG-ATT 77-227 84-297
    3PT FG Pct .339 .283
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 194-278 133-199
    FT Pct .698 .668
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 9.5
REBOUNDS 559 446
    Rebounds Per Game 39.9 31.9
    Rebounds Margin 8.1 –
ASSISTS 217 174
    Assists Per Game 15.5 12.4
TURNOVERS 243 228
    Turnovers Per Game 17.4 16.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 131 131
    Steals Per Game 9.4 9.4
BLOCKS 27 48
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.4
ATTENDANCE 964 779
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-121 6-130
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Keiser 217 229 243 252 12 953
Opponents 187 226 200 233 6 849

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/24 ST. THOMAS L 65-67 101
11/23/24 WARNER (FL) W 81-63 124
01/04/25 NEW COLLEGE OF FLORIDA W 62-38 69
01/08/25 at  Southeastern L 64-75 0
01/11/25 WEBBER INTERNATIONAL (FL) W 73-57 54
01/15/25 at  Ave Maria (FL) W 62-56 487
01/18/25 FLORIDA MEMORIAL (FL) L 61-77 112
01/25/25 at  St. Thomas W 70-64 43
02/01/25 at  New College of Florida W 68-46 0
02/08/25 SOUTHEASTERN L 64-67 203
02/10/25 at  Coastal Georgia (GA) W 69-56 153
02/12/25 at  Webber International (FL) W 71-55 96
02/15/25 AVE MARIA (FL) W 76-72 91
02/22/25 COASTAL GEORGIA (GA) W 67-59 210


